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Web: www.rsdfinancelimited.com

CIN : L 17222JH1963PLC013316
Date: February 16, 2021

To,

The General Manager

Corporate Relations Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 539875

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Secretary
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code - 28123

Subject: Intimation of Publication of financial result in newspaper

Pursuant to Regulation 4 7 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation, 2015, the un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the

Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 were duly published in following

newspaper:

1) Morning India and

2) Sanmarg

on February 16, 2021.

The copy of published Results is enclosed for your reference and the same is also being

displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.rsdfinancelimited.com

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For RSD Finance Limited

Ra?gal
Managing Director

DIN - 00052037

Enclosure: As above

.REGISTERED & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
Holding No. 4,The Hotel Alcor, Ramdas Bhatta, Bistupur, Jamshedpur, Purbi S1nghbhum, Jharkhand

- 831 001.
Ph. : 0657-6620001, 7280009199.
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CIN : L17222JH1963PLC013316

RegisteredOffice: H. No. 4. The Alcor Hotel. Ramdas Bhatta. Jamshedpur
Purbi Singhbhum,Jharkhand - 831001, Tel no: 0657- 6620001 +91 7280009199

Email id: rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com.website: www.rsdfinancelimited.com
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Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2020

( In Lakhs except per share detail)
CONSOLIDATED

I

a1

SI.

No.
Particulars

Quarter
Ended

31.12.2020

Nine Months

Ended

31.12.2020

Quarter
Ended

31.12.2019

Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited

Note:

1)The above is an extract of the detailed format of QuatertyResults filed with the Stock Exchange
for the Quarter & Nine month ended December 31, 2020 under Regulation33 of the SEBI

(ListingObligationsand Disclosure Requirement}Regulations,2015. The full format of the

Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange
(www.bseindia.com)& on the website of the Company(www.rsdfinancelimited.com).

2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

Directors at their meetingheld on 14th February,2021. The results have been limited reviewed

bythe StatutoryAuditors of the Companywho have expressed an unmodified opinion.
For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/­

Rajeev SinghDugal
Place : Jamshedpur ManagingDirector

Dated: 15.02.2021 DIN: 00052037
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3.57

3.57

317.78

398.25

398.25

345.82

647.32

1925.20

(f In lakhs)

6.17

6.17

743.90

743.90

608.77

3576.21

1028.63

647.32

STANDALONE

2.77

2.77

595.89

647.32

414.44

481.91

481.91

2015.53

Quarter Nine Months Quarter

Ended Ended Ended

31.12.2020 31.12.2020 31.12.2019

Un-Audited Un-Audited Un-Audited

200.60 417.87 88.56

151.41 299.68 39.47

127.86 251.32 31.36

Particulars

1 Turnover

2 Profit I (Loss)before tax

3 Profit I (Loss}after tax

1 Total income from operations(net)
2 Net Profit I (Loss) for the period (before Tax,

Exceptionaland/or Extraordinaryitems)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss)for the periodbefore Tax (after

Exceptionaland/or Extraordinaryitems)
4 Net Profit I {Loss)for the periodafter Tax (after

Exceptionaland/or Extraordinaryitems)
5 Total Comprehensive income for the Period

[ComprehensiveProfit I (Loss) for the period
(after tax) and other Comprehenslve Income

(aftertax)]
6 EquityShare Capital{Facevalue oft 5/-each)

(PreviousFace Value t 10 per share)
7 EarningsPer Share

{afterExtraordinaryitems){inf}
-Basic:

-Diluted:
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Keynumbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
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