Email:rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com Web: www.rsdfinancelimited.com

Date: February 16, 2021

To,

The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code - 539875

The Secretary

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code - 28123

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Publication of financial result in newspaper

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 were duly published in following newspaper:

- 1) Morning India and
- 2) Sanmarg

on February 16, 2021.

The copy of published Results is enclosed for your reference and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.rsdfinancelimited.com

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For RSD Finance Limited

Rajeev Singh Dugal Managing Director DIN – 00052037

Enclosure: As above

ालए जाागग ट्रक बनवान, शहर म

आरएसडी फाइनैंस लिमिटेड

CIN No.: L17222JH1963PLC013316

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एच. नं.-4, दि एलकॉर होटल, रामदास भट्टा, जमशेदपुर, पूर्वी सिंहभूम, जमशेदपुर-831001, दूरभाष सं. 0657-6620001, +91 7280009199 ईमेलः rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com, वेबसाइटः www.rsdfinancelimited.com

31 दिसम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का निष्कर्ष

(रु. लाख में, प्रति शेयर विवरण के अलावा)				
		समेकित		
क्र	विवरण	समाप्त	समाप्त	समाप्त
सं		तिमाही	नौ महीने	वर्ष
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित
	परिचालन से आय कुल आय (निवल)	2015.53	3576.21	1925 20
2	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट तथा/			
	अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	481.91	743.90	398.25
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/			
	अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	481.91	743.90	398.25
4	करोपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट तथा/			
	अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	414.44	608.77	317.78
5	अवधि हेतु कुल परिपूर्ण आय [अवधि (करोपरांत) हेतु परिपूर्ण			
	लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य परिपूर्ण आय (करोपरांत) सम्मिलित]	595.89	1028.63	345.82
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 5/- प्रत्येक)	647.32	647.32	647.32
	(पूर्ववर्ती अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)			
7	प्रति शेयर उपार्जन			
	(असाधारण मद के उपरांत) (रु. में)			
	– बेसिक:	2.77	6.17	3.57

अनंकेक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों की प्रमुख संख्याएं

(रु. लाख में)

3.57

6.17

		समेकित		
क्र	विवरण	समाप्त	समाप्त	समाप्त
सं		तिमाही	नौ महीने	वर्ष
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित
1	कारोबार	200.60	417.87	88.56
2	कर पूर्व लाभ/(हानि)	151.41	299.68	39.47
3	करोपरांत लाभ/(हानि)	127.86	251.32	31.36

2.77

टिप्पणीः

- डाइलूटेड:

- 1) ऊपर उल्लिखित विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अधीन 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ महीने के लिए स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दायर तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त स्वरूप है। कंपनी के तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.rsdfinancelimited.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- 2) उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा किमटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2021 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित कर दिया गया है। कंपनी के संवैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई, जिन्होंने असम्बद्ध राय व्यक्त की है।

बोर्ड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से

हस्ता/-

राजीव सिंह दुगल प्रबंधक निदेशक

डीआईएन: 00052037

स्थान : जमशेदपुर तारीख : 15.02.2021

<u>Morning India</u>

www.sanmarglive.com



Ranchi, Tuesday 16 February 2021

by some critics as a "proof" of

RSD FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L17222JH1963PLC013316

Registered Office: H. No. 4, The Alcor Hotel, Ramdas Bhatta, Jamshedpur Purbi Singhbhum, Jharkhand - 831001, Tel no: 0657-6620001, +91 7280009199 Email id: rsdfinance.ltd@gmail.com, website: www.rsdfinancelimited.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs except per share detail)

		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter	Nine Months	Quarter
SI.	Particulars	Ended	Ended	Ended
No.		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2015.53	3576.21	1925.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,			
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	481.91	743.90	398.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after			
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	481.91	743.90	398.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after			
	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	414.44	608.77	317.78
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period			
	[Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period			
	(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income			
	(after tax)]	595.89	1028.63	345.82
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	647.32	647.32	647.32
	(Previous Face Value ₹ 10 per share)			
7	Earnings Per Share			
	(after Extraordinary items) (in ₹)			
	- Basic:	2.77	6.17	3.57
	- Diluted:	2.77	6.17	3.57

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (₹ In lakhs)

		STANDALONE		
		Quarter	Nine Months	Quarter
SI.	Particulars	Ended	Ended	Ended
No.	i articulars	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Turnover	200.60	417.87	88.56
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	151.41	299.68	39.47
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	127.86	251.32	31.36

Note:

ΫS

Эy

ıe

rt

n

m

'n-

เg เd

 \mathbf{n}

:h

to

Эf

٠d

ιe

J-

V-

ιe

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quaterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange for the Quarter & Nine month ended December 31, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on the website of the Company (www.rsdfinancelimited.com).
- 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2021. The results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Rajeev Singh Dugal Managing Director DIN: 00052037

Place: Jamshedpur Dated: 15.02.2021

र्यपालक पदाधिकारी का कार्यालय

is an te w ol an

Sa

SR a utr

2

Lilion

•

•

ŀ

l٠